

LISTED ON : 26-8-2013

COURT NO. : 12

ITEM NO. : 55

SECTION XIIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 15224 of 2012.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MEKATHOTI MOHAN RAO & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, list after two weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. V.R Anumolu, counsel for the petitioners has not filed the rejoinder affidavit so far despite his letter dated 1st May, 2013.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 24th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate

2. Mr. S.N Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR