

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15224/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in CRP No.5900/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MEKATHOTI MOHAN RAO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Dr. B.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWith the consent of the parties, we refer this matter to
the ensuing Lok Adalat of this Court to be held in the month of
April, 2014.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER