

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organized by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15224 of 2012

MEKATHOTI MOHAN RAO & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date : 6th DECEMBER, 2014

PRESENT : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has not received any instructions from the respondent and no competent person from the respondent is present today before this Lok Adalat to give instructions.

Registry may now process the matter for listing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.12.11
11:24:52 IST
Reason:

.....,J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

.....,J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]