

LISTED ON : 07.01.2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.15224 of 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MEKATHOTI MOHAN RAO & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
UNION OF INDIA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Honorable Court on 30th April, 2012, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Lok Adalat on 6th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has not received any instructions from the respondent and no competent person from the respondent is present today before this Lok Adalat to give instructions.

Registry may now process the matter for listing.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. V.R. Anumolu, counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejionder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate, 53 Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I
2. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate, Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR