

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15224/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011
in CRP No. 5900/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

MEKATHOTI MOHAN RAO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Harendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER